

ASX / Media Release

Quarterly Cash Flow Report and Investor Conference Call Notification

Fremont, California and Sydney, Australia; 21 October 2020 — Pivotal Systems Corporation ("Pivotal" or the "Company") (ASX: PVS), today advises that its September quarter Appendix 4C Cash Flow Report and Management Quarterly Activities Report will be released on Friday, 30 October 2020.

Immediately following the release, the Company will host an investor conference call at 9.30am AEDT on Friday, 30 October (3.30pm PDT on Thursday, 29 October) with Mr. John Hoffman, Chairman and CEO and Mr. Dennis Mahoney, CFO.

Details of the call are set out below.

In order to pre-register for the conference call and avoid a queue when calling, please follow the link below. You will be given a unique pin number to enter when you call which will bypass the operator and give you immediate access to the event. Due to unprecedented demand for operator moderated calls, investors are advised to register for the conference in advance by using the Diamond Pass link to avoid delays in joining the call directly through the operator:

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10010466-Klw2ka.html

Alternatively, you may dial in with the following details, approximately ten minutes before the scheduled start time and provide the Conference ID to an operator.

Conference ID: 10010466

Participant Dial-in Numbers:

Australia Toll Free: 1800 908299 Australia Local: +61 2 9007 8048 New Zealand: 0800 452 795 Canada/USA: 1855 624 0077 Hong Kong: 800 968 273 Japan: 006 633 868 000 China: 108 001 401 776

Singapore: 800 101 2702

United Kingdom: 0800 0511 453

THIS RELEASE DATED **21 OCTOBER 2020** HAS BEEN AUTHORISED FOR LODGEMENT TO ASX BY THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER.

- ENDS -



For further information, interview and photos:

Investor Relations & Media (Australia):
Dr Thomas Duthy
Nemean Group
tduthy@pivotalsys.com
+61 402 493 727

Media Contact (US): Rob Haralson ANZU Partners rhh@anzupartners.com

ASX Representative:

Naomi Dolmatoff
Company Matters Pty Ltd
Naomi Dolmatoff@companymatters.com.au

If investors wish to subscribe to Pivotal Systems' email alert service for ASX Announcements, please follow this link.

About Pivotal Systems Corporation (ASX: PVS)

Pivotal Systems Corporation (ARBN 626 346 325), is a company incorporated in Delaware, USA, whose stockholders have limited liability. Pivotal Systems provides the best-in-class gas flow monitoring and control technology platform for the global semiconductor industry. The Company's proprietary hardware and software utilizes advanced machine learning to enable preventative diagnostic capability resulting in an order of magnitude increase in fab productivity and capital efficiency for existing and future technology nodes. For more information on Pivotal Systems Corporation, visit https://www.pivotalsys.com/.